SUPPLEMENT



Table S2 Annual percentage atrophy rates for total brain, grey matter and white matter volumes calculated from separate cross-sectional analysis (FSL-SIENAX) at two timepoints compared between untreated patients and patients treated with interferon-beta during the first and the second years. 
	
	Total brain volume
	Grey matter
	White matter

	
	BL to FU1
	FU1 to FU2
	BL to FU1
	FU1 to FU2
	BL to FU1
	FU1 to FU2

	
	no therapy
	Interferon
	no therapy
	Interferon
	no therapy
	Interferon
	no therapy
	Interferon
	no therapy
	Interferon
	no therapy
	Interferon

	Atrophy rate 
[% / year]
	-0.31 
(-0.93, 0.88)
	-1.34 
(-2.37, 0.00)
	-0.48 
(-1.31, 0.61)
	-0.12 
(-1.24, 0.79)
	-0.16 
(-1.27, 1.18)
	-1.40 
(-2.92, 0.18)
	-0.95 
(-2.25, 0.56)
	-0.21 
(-1.47, 1.01)
	-0.30 
(-0.87, 0.38)
	-0.90 
(-1.92, -0.19)
	-0.10 
(-1.20, 1.07)
	0.15 
(-1.17, 1.16)

	p-value1
	0.007
	0.14
	0.0558
	0.25
	0.002
	0.12

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Median (IQR) 
no therapy: N =42; Interferon: N = 79
1 comparison between “no therapy” and “interferon” groups by linear mixed-model analysis
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Figure S1 Visualisation of atrophy rates for total brain (TBV), grey matter (GM) and white matter (WM) volumes calculated from cross-sectional analysis (FSL-SIENAX) compared between untreated patients and patients treated with interferon-beta during the first and the second years. 
image1.emf
Table  S 1   Information on MRI acquisition parameters for the different centers. All patients  underwent MRI at 3 Tesla scanners.  B rain imaging, covering the upper cervical cord was  acquired using a standardized MRI protocol.  

center  scanner type  FOV   (mm)   resolution  (mm³)  TR   (s)  TE   (ms)  TI   (s)  FA  turbo  factor  

3D - T1 weighted fast field echo sequence  

1  Siemens TrioTim  256  1x1x1  1.9  3.03  0.9  9°   

2  Philips Achieva  240  1x1x1  0.01  4.6  NA  8°   

3  Siemens TrioTim  246  1x1x1  1.9  2.52  0.9  9°   

4  Siemens TrioTim  256  1x1x1  1.9  2.52  0.9  9°   

5  Siemens Verio  256  1x1x1  0.011  4.76  NA  15°   

6  GE Discovery MR750  256  0.5x1x1  0.0082  3.22  0.45  12°   

7  Philips Achieva  240  1x1x1  0.009  3.997  NA  8°   

8  Siemens Prisma fit     246  1x1x1  1.9     2.52     0.9  9 °      

3D fluid attenuated  inversion recovery (FLAIR) sequence  

1  Siemens TrioTim  258  1x1x1  6  388  2.1  120°  141  

2  Philips Achieva  240  1x1x1  4.8  293  1.65  90°  182  

3  Siemens TrioTim  258  1x1x1  5  388  1.8  120°  141  

4  Siemens TrioTim  258  1x1x1  5  389  1.8  120°  141  

5  Siemens Verio  254  1x1x1  5.5  332  2  120°  139  

6  GE Discovery MR750  256  0.5x0.5x0.5  7.5  119.3  2.17  90°  160  

7  Philips Achieva  193  0.9x0.9x1.5  10  140  2.75  90°  20  

8  Siemens Prisma fit  256  1x1x1   5   389   1.8   120°   250   

FOV: field of view; TR: repetition time; TE: echo time; TI:  inversion time; FA: flip angle   centers: 1: Berlin; 2: Bochum; 3: Erlangen; 4: Mainz;   5: München LMU; 6: München MPI; 7: München TU; 8:  Münster  


Microsoft_Word-Dokument.docx
Table S1 Information on MRI acquisition parameters for the different centers. All patients underwent MRI at 3 Tesla scanners. Brain imaging, covering the upper cervical cord was acquired using a standardized MRI protocol.

		center

		scanner type

		FOV (mm) 

		resolution (mm³)

		TR (s)

		TE (ms)

		TI (s)

		FA

		turbo factor



		3D-T1 weighted fast field echo sequence



		1

		Siemens TrioTim

		256

		1x1x1

		1.9

		3.03

		0.9

		9°

		



		2

		Philips Achieva

		240

		1x1x1

		0.01

		4.6

		NA

		8°

		



		3

		Siemens TrioTim

		246

		1x1x1

		1.9

		2.52

		0.9

		9°

		



		4

		Siemens TrioTim

		256

		1x1x1

		1.9

		2.52

		0.9

		9°

		



		5

		Siemens Verio

		256

		1x1x1

		0.011

		4.76

		NA

		15°

		



		6

		GE Discovery MR750

		256

		0.5x1x1

		0.0082

		3.22

		0.45

		12°

		



		7

		Philips Achieva

		240

		1x1x1

		0.009

		3.997

		NA

		8°

		



		8

		Siemens Prisma fit 



		246

		1x1x1

		1.9 



		2.52 



		0.9

		9° 



		



		3D fluid attenuated inversion recovery (FLAIR) sequence



		1

		Siemens TrioTim

		258

		1x1x1

		6

		388

		2.1

		120°

		141



		2

		Philips Achieva

		240

		1x1x1

		4.8

		293

		1.65

		90°

		182



		3

		Siemens TrioTim

		258

		1x1x1

		5

		388

		1.8

		120°

		141



		4

		Siemens TrioTim

		258

		1x1x1

		5

		389

		1.8

		120°

		141



		5

		Siemens Verio

		254

		1x1x1

		5.5

		332

		2

		120°

		139



		6

		GE Discovery MR750

		256

		0.5x0.5x0.5

		7.5

		119.3

		2.17

		90°

		160



		7

		Philips Achieva

		193

		0.9x0.9x1.5

		10

		140

		2.75

		90°

		20



		8

		Siemens Prisma fit

		256

		1x1x1 

		5 

		389 

		1.8 

		120° 

		250 





FOV: field of view; TR: repetition time; TE: echo time; TI: inversion time; FA: flip angle

centers: 1: Berlin; 2: Bochum; 3: Erlangen; 4: Mainz; 5: München LMU; 6: München MPI; 7: München TU; 8: Münster
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